9/122 Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
I/O systems
SIMATIC ET 200 systems for the control cabinet
SIMATIC ET 200SP
Fail-safe I/O modules   > Fail-safe special modules
■ Overview
Digital fail-safe power module:

F-PM-E PPM, DC24V
General information
Product type designation F-PM-E PPM 24VDC
Product function
• I&M data Yes; I&M0 to I&M3
Engineering with
• STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/
integrated as of version
V12
• STEP 7 configurable/integrated
as of version
V5.5 SP3 / -
• PROFIBUS as of GSD version/
GSD revision
V2.3
• PROFINET as of GSD version/
GSD revision
V2.31
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage 24 V DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Output voltage
Type of output voltage DC
Encoder supply
Number of outputs 2
Short-circuit protection Yes; Electronic
(response threshold 0.7 A to 2.1 A)
Output current
• up to 60 °C, max. 0.3 A
24 V encoder supply
• 24 V Yes; min. L+ (-1.5 V)
• Short-circuit protection Yes
• Output current, max. 600 mA; Total current of all encoders
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 2
Source/sink input Yes; P-reading
Input characteristic curve in
accordance with IEC 61131, type 1
Yes
Input voltage
• Type of input voltage DC
• Rated value (DC) 24 V
• for signal "0" -30 to +5V
• for signal "1" +15 to +30V
Input current
• for signal "1", typ. 3.7 mA
Input delay
(for rated value of input voltage)
for standard inputs
- parameterizable Yes
for counter/technological functions
- parameterizable No
Cable length
• shielded, max. 1 000 m
• unshielded, max. 500 m
Digital outputs
Number of digital outputs 1
Digital outputs, parameterizable Yes
Short-circuit protection Yes
Open-circuit detection Yes
Overload protection Yes
Limitation of inductive shutdown
voltage to
max. 1.5 V
Article number 6ES7136-6PA00-0BC0
ET 200SP, POWERMOD.
F-PM-E PPM, DC24V
© Siemens AG 2017
9/123Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
■ Technical specifications  (continued)
I/O systems